

CASE NO.	144	2	
DATE OF H	IEARING_	7/20	123

Town of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals 575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Application Form

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
I. TYPE OF REQUES	ST		
✓ AREA VARIANCE	SPECIAL USE PER	RMIT USE VARIANCE	INTERPRETATION
II. APPLICANT/PETI			
Applicant's Name PA	300 SAMMENTE OAD TOOK	NT GROUP LLL	
City SAST AND Phone Market Interest in th	***	State	ZIP MES 2
	·	If different from applicant inform	nation.)
Address			
City	Fov	State	ZIP
Phone	Fax		
III. PROPERTY INFO	RMATION		
Property size in acres	7	Surrounding Zoning	feet 221
Current Use of Proper	ty <u>GAUAGE/S</u>	TORAGE	
Special Use Pern	inance Section(s) #	HILL STORKS	
Interpretation of _			

the owner of the property, a separate owner at	thorization form must be submitted – see pg. 5)
Millennessen	
Signature of Applicant/Petitioner	
petu kaspatk	
Print name of Applicant/Petitioner	
State of New York; County of Erie	
On the ¹² day of JVNC in the year 2023 before me, above individual appeared, personally known to me on basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the samfor the purposes therein stated. Notary Public DANIEL M. FLAHERTY Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires Nav. 17, 20 23	ne
Office Use Only: Date received: 4/3/23	\$ 100 ck 1004 Receipt #: 568351 KB/SO \$70
Application reviewed by:	0
ECDP ZR-1 form sent to EC:	Hearing publication date:
PREVIOUS APPEAL(S):	
A previous appeal to the Zoning Board of Appeals	() has () has not been made with respect to this property.
Previous appeals:	
Date: Type of Appeal:	Granted Denied
Date: Type of Appeal:	Granted Denied

V. SIGNATURES (This application must be signed by the applicant/petitioner. If the applicant is not

PETITIONER'S LETTER OF INTENT

Please describe in detail the proposed project, reason the variance and/or special use permit is being requested and any additional information that may be helpful to the Zoning Board of Appeals in deciding this appeal: (attach additional pages if needed)

NE.	MI PROPOSING CONSTRUCTION OF A +1-3648 SO FOUT GARAGE ACOUTION TO
\overline{T}	I EXISTING STONCTURE. THE GARAGE WILL BAVE TO DELLING WITH
2	COMMERCIAL CARAGE POORS ACROSS THE PRONT OF THE BUILDING ALMO WIL
1	MAN DONO. THE PULPOSE OF THE ADDITION IS TO STOKE 3 COMMITTEDIA
	AND THIS HARDING TOLICES THAT ME CROWNSD TO BE PARKED IN A CONDITIONS
	ACT. WE ACT REQUESTING BOTH SIDE (SOUTH) VARLANCE AND A CEAR.
207	OUR ZOUMAND EVANIMENT BYTHE STATUS OFFINA STANDAY PROSE
	the state of the s
<u> >1</u>	TT PLAN.
	A LIGHT MADIANOF IS DENIS DEGLIESTED.
TO B	BE COMPLETED ONLY WHEN A USE VARIANCE IS BEING REQUESTED:
ΔΙΙς	e Variance is requested because the applicable regulations and restrictions in the Zoning Code of the
Town	of Aurora have caused unnecessary hardship as demonstrated by the following:
	\cdot
1)	I cannot realize a reasonable return on my property for each and every permitted use allowed in the
	current zoning classification as demonstrated by the accompanying financial evidence (provide financial
	evidence to support your argument).
	Financial Evidence Provided Yes No (financial evidence is required per NYS Town Law)
2)	Describe why your alleged hardship relating to the subject property is unique and does not apply
~)	to other properties in the zoning district or neighborhood:
	to differ proportion in the zerong in
3)	Describe why you believe that the essential character of the neighborhood/community will not
O,	change if the Zoning Board of Appeals grants you a use variance:
	ondings kind and the second se
4)	Is your need for a use variance a result of you own actions (is your difficulty self-created)? Please
	lain:
avhi	
(Δtts	ach additional pages if needed)
(NOTE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Town of Aurora 575 Oakwood Avenue East Aurora, NY 14052 www.townofaurora.com

Zoning Board of Appeals Application Owner Authorization

The undersigned, who is the owner of the premises know as: 142489-188-010-000-018-10SS OURAN RD EAST AUGUA, NY identified as Tax Map (SBL)#
hereby authorizes — DACTL MACTIN — to bring an application for () area variance
() special use permit () use variance () interpretation before the Town of Aurora Zoning Board of
Appeals for review and potential approval. The undersigned further permits the Town or its authorized
representative(s) access to the property to review existing site conditions during the review process.
PETER KASPARY 6/11/2023 Owner (print) Date
Owner (signature)
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS COUNTY OF ERIE)
On this 11 day of 30NC, 2023, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared PTW WSPLTYK, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,
executed the instrument.
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County
Notary Public My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 20 23

SUPERVISOR James J. Bach (716) 652-7590 jbach@townofaurora.com



TOWN CLERK Martha L. Librock (716) 652-3280 townclerk@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Aurora Municipal Center

575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052 www.townofaurora.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Charles D. Snyder csnyder@townofaurora.com

Luke Wochensky

lwochensky@townofaurora.com James F. Granville

> Joseph M. McCann imccann@townofaurora.com

jgranville@townofaurora.com

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS David M. Gunner

(716) 652-4050

highway@townofaurora.com

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Elizabeth Cassidy (716) 652-7591

building@townofaurora.com

ASSESSOR

Roger P. Pigeon assessor@townofaurora.com

(716) 652-0011

DIR. OF RECREATION Christopher Musshafen (716) 652-8866 chris@townofaurora.com

TOWN ATTORNEY Brigid M. Maloney

TOWN JUSTICE Jeffrey P. Markello Anthony DiFilippo IV

Robert L. Goller (716) 652-7944 historian@townofaurora.com

FAX: (716) 652-3507

Pace Management Group LLC

Attn: Peter Kasprzyk

1028 Sweet Rd

East Aurora, NY 14052

Peter:

The Building Department has reviewed your request to construction an addition at your property at 1055 Olean Rd. The request has been denied because it fails to meet the code requirements for the principal building in the C2 Zoning District in which your property is located.

Section 116-8.6H(2)

Required: Each side yard when used for commercial buildings in a C-1 or C-2 District is a distance equal to or greater than the mean height of the building but not less than 30'.

Requested: Side yard setback of 6.65'

Variance: 23.35'

Section 116-8.6I(2)

Required: Each rear yard when used for commercial buildings in a C-1 or C-2 District is a distance equal to or greater than the mean height of the building but not less than 45'.

Requested: Rear yard setback of 30.84'

Variance: 14.16'

This letter serves as notice that we have received the application and fee for the Zoning Board of Appeals. You will receive notification from the Town Clerk with the date and time of the next available hearing. If you have any questions, please contact our office at 652-7591.

Sincerely,

HISTORIAN Elizabeth Cassidy

Code Enforcement Officer

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, N.Y. AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Submit this form with <u>full statement of proposed action</u> (as described in GML 239-m(c)) at <u>www.Erie.gov/IRonline</u>, OR mail a hard copy (retain a copy for your files) to: Erie County Division of Planning, 95 Franklin Street, Room 1053, Buffalo, N.Y., 14202

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
Case No.:
Postmark/Delivery Date:

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of NYS General Municipal Law §239 l - nn

A Municipal Re	ferral]	Map is available to help de	term	ine whether an applicable	action i	s subject to referral.
		Description	of P	roposed Action		
1. Name of Municipality:	To	wn of Aurora				
However, any county	If the reply rec	les that the county shall have 30 da ac county fails to reply within sucl ceived after 30 days but 2 or more ing body shall file a report of its fir	i perio davs i	d, the referring body may take for or or to final action by the referri	inal action ing body sl	hall be subject to \$239-m(5)
2. Hearing Schedule:	D	ate 7/20/2023	Ti	ime 7:30pm Locat	ion 575	Oakwood Ave., E. Aurora, NY
3. Action is before:		Legislative Body	V	Board of Appeals		Planning Board
4. Action consists of:		New Ordinance		Rezone/Map Change		Ordinance Amendment
☐ Site Plan	V	Variance		Special Use Permit		Other:
5. Location of Property:		Entire Municipality	V	Address: 1055 Olea	ın Roa	nd
5a. S.B.L. of Property:	188	3.01-1-18.1	-			
6. Referral required as site is within 500' of:		State or County Property/Institution		Municipal Boundary		ı Operation located in an cultural District
☑ Expressway	V	County Road	V	State Highway	Prop	oosed State or County Road, perty, Building/Institution, nageway
7. Proposed change or use: (specify the action, such as the scope of variances or site plans) Proposed addition to principal building closer to side and rear lot lines than allowed by Town Code						
8. Other remarks:						
9. Submitted by: Martha	a Lib	orock, Town Clerk		Email: townclerk@)town	ofaurora.com
10. Return Address: <u>575</u>	Oa	kwood Ave., East	Au	rora, NY 14052		
	Re	ply to Municipality by	Erie	County Division of I	Plannin	ng
Receipt of the above-designed submits its review and resubmitted with this referr	ply ur	d proposed action is ac nder the provisions of a	kno: ippli	wledged on cable state and local l	aw, bas	The Division herewith sed on the information
1. 🔲 The proposed a	ction	is not subject to review	/ un	der the law.		
2. Comment on proposed action is attached hereto.						
3. The proposed action is subject to review; Recommendation on Proposed Action is attached hereto.						
4. No Recommend	lation	; proposed action has I	oeer	reviewed and determ	ined to	be of local concern.
By the Division of Plannii	ng:					Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information	ner n van komen komene	11168811 W 178611 1866811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 1186811 118	***************************************		
Name of Action or Project:	***************************************		***************************************		
ideal Energy Solutions					
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):					
1055 Olean Road, East Aurora, NY 14052					
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	and the state of t			the days a second	
Constructing a +/- 3,648 sq. ft. garage addition to an existing structure. The purpose o insulation trucks that are required to be stored within a conditioned space.	f the add	ition is to store three (3) o	comm	ercial foa	m
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telepl	101	*********	***************************************	
Pace Management Group, LLC	E-Mai	<u>l:</u>		5.444441101101	
Address:	<u> </u>	and of the state o		h	
1028 Sweet Road					
City/PO:		State:	Zip	Code:	
East Aurora		N.Y.	140	14052	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, I	ocal law	v, ordinance,		NO	YES
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.					
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?				NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:					
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 1.71 acres 1.71 acres 1.71 acres					J
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action ☐ Urban ☐ Rural (non-agriculture) ☐ Industrial ☑ Comn ☐ Forest ☑ Agriculture ☐ Aquatic ☐ Other ☐ Parkland	rercial	Residential (subur	•		

	<u> </u>	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		√	
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		\overline{V}	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		NO	YES
landscape?	1514-H-571474km		V
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area (F.Yan, identify)	1?	NO	YES
If Yes, identify:		4	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
		V	
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?		V	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action	n?	V	
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
		L	1.4
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			V
		L	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?	leasend-sourcediffic	NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			
No new sewer work. Existing system to remain.		L3	i
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic Places?		NO	YES
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		<u> </u>	
o, as the proposed activation at the activation and the proposed activation at the activation at the proposed activation at the activation at the proposed activation at the a			
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing welland or waterbody?		genometers	Parada
If Yes, identify the welland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:	***************************************		<u> </u>
	5	1	<u> </u>
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check at Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successic		apply:	
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☑ Suburban			
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed	***************************************	NO	YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?		V	T T
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		NO	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? If Yes, If Ye			Z
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drain	633		
If Yes, briefly describe:	.,		
All new construction and site modifications will tie into existing drainage system.			

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	YES
If Yes, explain purpose and size:	Ø	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed	NO	YES
solid waste management facility? If Yes, describe:	\square	
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	NO	YES
completed) for hazardous waste? If Yes, describe:		
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE B KNOWLEDGE Applicant/sponsor name: PETEL LASparage Date: 6/12/2023 Signature:		F MY





